No. DJB/CEO/ 2021/ D- 598

ORDER No. 10

Date: 03.12.2021

A meeting was held on 25.11.2021, under the chairmanship of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Delhi to review the Action Plan on Yamuna Cleaning. It was decided that Yamuna cleaning being an interdepartmental responsibility to ensure a cohesive and integrated approach for time-bound execution of Yamuna Cleaning Action Plan, an inter departmental cell is being constituted as follows:

 Chief Executive Officer, Delhi Jal Board Member (Dr), DJE Chief Engineer (Civil) DUSIB Chief Engineer, Industrial area, DSIIDC Chief Engineer (Zone)-1, IFC Member Secretary, DPCC 	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Chairman Member Member Member Member).899 8-12-23
---	---	--	------------------

Further, it is also ordered that:

1. Yamuna Cleaning Cell shall be responsible for the cleaning and execution of Yamuna Cleaning Action Plan as decided by Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. All the Members of the Cell shall report to the CEO, DJB with regard to their responsibilities under the Yamuna Cleaning Action Plan.

3. The decision taken by the Cell shall have to be executed by the Members of the respective departments to ensure time-bound action.

This issues with approval of the Competent Authority.

(Udit Prakash Rai) Chief Executive Officer, DJB

Member (Dr), DJB

2. Chief Engineer (Civil) DUSIB

3. Chief Engineer, Industrial area, DSIIDC

4. Chief Engineer (Zone)-1, IFC

5. Member Secretary, DPCC

Copy to for kind information :-

1. Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, GNCTD

3. Hon'ble Minister (W), GNCTD

4. OSD to Chief Secretary, Delhi

5. Addl. Chief Secretary (UD), GNCTD

o. Chairman, DPCC

7. Secretary ([&FC] Deptt

8. CEO, DUSIB

9. CMD. DSTIDO

Chief Executive Officer, DJB

Sw / 1/2/21

